



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32
FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE- A

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-18/2014-15, Dt: 31.07.2014

PRICE BID

Item no.: 5

Name of work: Removal of unused materials around the production blocks in factory premises.

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
1a	Supply of 12 tonne hydra crane, for disposal of MS scrap / wood scrap etc.; inside factory area all as directed by Engineer-in-charge. It includes cost of fuel, driver charge etc.; complete. It should work minimum 8 hours per a day - one operation covers - 1 hydra for 8 hours per day.	120.00	One operation	2,900.00	3,48,000.00
b	Supply of JCB for turning and tilting the soil at various locations in factory area, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. It should work minimum 8 machine hours per a day. Rate includes all charges like fuel, hire charges etc.; complete. 40 days X 8 hours per day = 320 hours.	320.00	One M/c Hour	675.00	2,16,000.00
2a	Engaging tractor with driver for material handling, conveying of surplus earth, heaps made out of sanitation work, construction waste etc. including hire charges of tractor with trailer & driver. The Vehicle shall be in full fitness condition.	280.00	One Operation	1,000.00	2,80,000.00
b	Engaging Un skilled services for assisting the above operations whenever required .The operation covers for loading and unloading of materials, upkeeping of surrounding areas of production blocks etc.; complete all as directed by engineer-in-charge.	525.00	One Operation	547.52	2,87,448.00
3	Engaging trailer for material handling, conveying of wood blocks, ISMB beams, stator frames, rotor frames & Base frames etc. complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge. The trailer should work minimum 8 hours per day and shall be in full fitness condition of 20 to 35 tonnes.	45.00	Per Day	3,450.00	1,55,250.00

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
4	Dismantling steel work in built up sections in angles tees, flats and channels with gas cutting, dismembering and stacking the material section wise within 50 metres lead and the sections to be cut into pieces for reuse from 0.5 m and above etc.; complete all as directed by engineer-in-charge.(The required acetylene gas will be issued on free of cost).	100.00	MT	890.11	89,011.00
	Total value of work			Rs	13,75,709.00
Total : Rupees Thirteen lakhs seventy five thousand seven hundred nine only					

Note:

1	A penalty of 0.50 % of the gross value of work will be levied for every week's or part thereof delay in execution of work by the agency, subject to a maximum penalty of 10 % of gross value of the total work executed.
2	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents.
3	The material has to be unloaded at designated place inside factory as directed by Engineer-in-charge.

Note : The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		